

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

Case: - CCP(D) No. 55/2025 in
LPA No. 135/2025

Abdul Aziz Ahangar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Mohtasim, Advocate

V/s

Chandraker Bharti and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.12.2025

Served with an advance copy of the petition, Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG is present in Court on behalf of the respondents.

At the outset, he prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to 16.12.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu :
10.12.2025
Pawan Chopra/Secy