

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) 55/2025 in
[LPA 135/2025]

ABDUL AZIZ AHANGAR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Motashim, Advocate

CHANDRAKER BHARTI AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Younis, AC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
16.12.2025

The judgment dated 21.07.2025, has not been complied with.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four week's time to ensure that judgment dated 21.07.2025 is implemented and the compliance in this regard is submitted before this Court.

List on 30th December 2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
16.12.2025