

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

CCP (D) No. 55/2025

Abdul Aziz Ahangar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Chandraker Bharti and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Adv vice
Mr. Moshin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
30.12.2025

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The judgment passed by this Court dated 21.07.2025 is yet to be complied with by the respondents.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted six weeks' last and final opportunity to comply with the judgment and file compliance report.
4. It is made clear that in case compliance is not reported by or before the next date of hearing, the respondents shall appear in person through virtual mode.
5. List on 03.03.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

Jammu:
30.12.2025
Shafqat