

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 55/2025
In LPA 135/2025

Abdul Aziz Ahangar.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Manzoor, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Mohammad Younis, Advocate.

Vs.

Chandraker Bharti & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.03.2026

01. Neither compliance report in terms of order dated 30th December, 2025 has been filed nor the respondents are present.

02. Ms. Maha Majeed, learned Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. Additional Advocate General submits that due to the restrictions imposed in the City, the respondents could not appear before the Court. Accordingly, she seeks four weeks further time to file the compliance report.

03. In the interest of justice, time as prayed for is granted. In the event compliance report is not filed, the respondents shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing, in terms of order dated 30th December, 2025.

04. List again on 31st March, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

03.03.2026

"HAMID"