

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) No. 55/2025
In LPA No. 135/2025

Abdul Aziz Ahangar ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Syed Manzoor, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Syed Mohtashim, Advocate

Vs.

Chandraker Bharti and Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
31.03.2026

01. Ms. Maha Majeed, learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has received compliance report and prays for some time to file the same. She may do so during the course of this week, failing which respondents 3 and 4 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.
02. List on 15.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.03.2026
Manzoor